
WTS Northeast Ohio 
 

April 19th, 2023 

Public Official Panel 

Featuring: 

Mayor Annette Blackwell 

Mayor Gigi Traore 

Mayor Marie Gallo 

Mayor Georgine Welo 

Mayor Kirsten Holzheimer Gail 

Mayor Pamela Bobst 

 

 

 

                                            

                     Kimberly Guice                                                       Rachael McNutt 

          WTS Northeast Ohio Secretary                         WTS Northeast Ohio President  

 

One (1) Continuing Professional Development (CPD) Hour to be awarded to the following attendees: 

 

Dennis Albrecht dalbrecht@osborn-eng.com 

Alison Ball ABall@cuyahogacounty.us 

Daveda Bencs daveda.bencs@gcrta.org 

Debbie Berry dberry@greatercle.com 

Michelle Berry michelle.berry@gcrta.org 

Meghana Swetha Naidu Bheemavarapu meg.bheemavarapu@gcrta.org 

Donald Bierut bierut@cvelimited.com 

David Bowen dbowen@rlba.com 

Gabrielle Capone gcapone@qcigroup.com 

Rick  Capone rcapone@qcigroup.com 

Amilyn Cedergreen acedergreen@mbakerintl.com 

Kristie  Cox  kristie.cox@gcrta.org 

Melinda Dangelo mdangelo@gcrta.org 

Dean DePiero depierolaw@gmail.com 

Pete DiFranco pdifranco@rlba.com 

Betty Dukes kmjm1952@gmail.com 

Tori  Eldridge Tori.Eldridge@hdrinc.com 

Anthony  Ewers aewers@qcigroup.com 

maribeth feke mfeke@gcrta.org 

Ken Fertal Ken.Fertal@hdrinc.com 

Beth Fulton fulton@cvelimited.com 

Grace Gallucci ggallucci@mpo.noaca.org 

Cindy Greenwald cgreenwald@gcrta.org 

Patrick Hewitt PHewitt@cuyahogacounty.us 

Trevor Hunt tfhunt@cuyahogacounty.us 



Rob  Jankovsky robert.jankovsky@aecom.com 

Derek  Johnson derek.johnson@mbakerintl.com 

Jennifer Karaffa JKaraffa@cuyahogacounty.us 

Ruth Klee ruth.klee@ohm-advisors.com 

Gregory Kronstain gkronstain@ctleng.com 

Jennifer Kuzma jkuzma@bedfordoh.gov 

Lindsay  Lenze llenze@dlz.com 

Annette Linden ALinden@cuyahogacounty.us 

Allison Lukacsy-Love alukacsy-love@greatercle.com 

Eric Mack emack@cuyahogacounty.us 

Angie Marinucci angela.marinucci@aecom.com 

Peter McHugh pmchugh@dlz.com 

Rachael McNutt rachael.mcnutt@wsp.com 

Jesenia Medina jesenia.medina@ohm-advisors.com 

Laura Mendez Ortiz LMendezOrtiz@cuyahogacounty.us 

Sean Milroy smilroy@mbakerintl.com 

Kelsey Morton kmorton@structurepoint.com 

Lauren  Ode lauren.ode@orcolan.com 

Mark Pace mpace@qcigroup.com 

Elaine Price EPrice@cuyahogacounty.us 

Margaret  Robinson mrobinson@qcigroup.com 

Anne Schilling schillinga@neorsd.org 

Heather Schnear heather.schnear@gcrta.org 

Jessica Shamshoum-French jessica.shamshoum@gmail.com 

Joanne Shaner joanne.shaner@hdrinc.com 

Valerie Shea valerie.shea@akronmetro.org 

Jim Shea shea@cvelimited.com 

James Sickels james.sickels@ohm-advisors.com 

James Sonnhalter JSonnhalter@cuyahogacounty.us 

Nancy Stadler Nancy.Lyon-Stadler@wsp.com 

Sydney Stefanek sydney.stefanek@aecom.com 

david steffanni david.steffanni@wsp.com 

Chanel  Steiner  chanel.steiner@gcrta.org 

Nicole Velez velezn@neorsd.org 

Natoya Walker Minor natoya.walker-minor@gcrta.org 

Jason Watson coltsindy@outlook.com 

Mike Woodring mike.woodring@aecom.com 

Jacob Wroten Jacob.Wroten@hdrinc.com 

Ben Zera bzera@orcolan.com 

 


